From: Rumbolt, Sara (HC/SC) <sara.rumbolt@canada.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, February 18, 2020 3:42 PM

To: Murphy, lan

Subject:RE: BP Canada Ephesus Prospect CSEM Survey Project Description

Good afternoon lan,
Health Canada will not be providing comment on the proposed BP Canada Energy Group ULC Ephesus
Prospect Controlled Source Electromagnetic Survey documents as they are not within Health Canada’s

mandate.

Cheers,
Sara

Sara Rumbolt

Environmental Assessment Specialist, Regulatory Operations and Enforcement Branch
Health Canada / Government of Canada

Sara.Rumbolt@canada.ca / Cell: (902)-943-1962/ Fax: (902) 407-8021

Spécialiste régionale des évaluations environnementales, Direction générale des opérations
réglementaires et de I'application de la loi

Santé Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

Sara.Rumbolt@canada.ca / Cellulaire: (902) 943-1962 / Télécopieur: (902) 407-8021

From: Murphy, lan <IMurphy@cnlopb.ca>

Sent: 2020-02-17 12:34 PM

To: Kiberley Keats (kimberley.keats@dfo-mpo.gc.ca) <kimberley.keats@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Pulchan, Jerry
(EC) <jerry.pulchan@canada.ca>; 'Melissa Ginn' <melissa.ginn@tc.gc.ca>; Rumbolt, Sara (HC/SC)
<sara.rumbolt@canada.ca>; 'CarolLee.Giffin@forces.gc.ca' <CarolLee.Giffin@forces.gc.ca>; Genest,
Maximilien (NRCAN/RNCAN) <maximilien.genest@canada.ca>; Mercier, Francine (PC)
<francine.mercier@canada.ca>; 'Sweeney, Joanne' <joannesweeney@gov.nl.ca>; 'Rowsell, Nicole'
<NicoleRowsell@gov.nl.ca>; Chris Carter (chriscarter@gov.nl.ca) <chriscarter@gov.nl.ca>

Cc: Hicks, Darren <DHicks@cnlopb.ca>; Young, Elizabeth <EYoung@cnlopb.ca>

Subject: BP Canada Ephesus Prospect CSEM Survey Project Description

Hello all: please see the attached Project Description, Draft Scoping Document and letter requesting
comment and identification of expertise for the proposed BP Canada Energy Group ULC Ephesus
Prospect Controlled Source Electromagnetic Survey. The C-NLOPB has requested comments by close of
business March 2, 2020. If no comments are received by this date the C-NLOPB will assume you have no
comments on the project.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Regards,
lan



lan Murphy

Environmental Assessment Officer

Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador Offshore Petroleum Board
t. 709 778 1482

twitter @CNLOPB
www.cnlopb.ca

The information, including attachments, transmitted in this communication is intended solely for the
person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential information and/or privileged
material. Any review, retransmission, printing, copying, disclosure or other use of, or taking any action in
reliance upon this information, by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is strictly
prohibited.

If you have received this communication in error, please contact the sender and delete/destroy the
entire communication received by e-mail.

Please note that any e-mails and attached files have been scanned for the presence of computer viruses.
However, you are advised to check for the presence of viruses. The Canada-Newfoundland and Labrador
Offshore Petroleum Board accepts no liability for any damage caused by any virus so transmitted by e-
mail.




